

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 59595 of 2011

Petitioner :- Abdul Maheeb And Anr.

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And Anr.

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.C. Singh,D.K. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Manu Saxena

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.6 of2020

The substitution application has been filed to substitute the legal heirs of deceased-respondent No.2.

Application is within limitation.

Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of respondent No.2. and the name of her legal heirs as mentioned in prayer clause be substituted as respondent Nos.2/1 to 2/4 respectively.

Applications is accordingly **disposed of**.

Order on Writ Petition

List this writ petition in the additional cause list for final disposal on 24th November, 2022.

Order Date :- 1.11.2022

PS*