

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 59595 of 2011

**Petitioner :-** Abdul Maheeb And Anr.

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And Anr.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** R.C. Singh,D.K. Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Manu Saxena

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.**

The impleadment application no.12 of 2022 shall be considered at the time of final hearing of the petition.

List this petition for final disposal on 4th January, 2023.

**Order Date :-** 6.12.2022

PS\*