

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 59595 of 2011

Petitioner :- Abdul Maheeb And Anr.

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And Anr.

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.K. Srivastava,Manu Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- Manu Saxena

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1. Case called out.

2. Mr. Manu Saxena, learned counsel for the contesting respondents submitted that suit under Section 229-B of U.P.Z.A. & L.R. Act filed by petitioners has been dismissed by the trial court vide order dated 25.06.2019, as such writ petition filed against the order passed in the mutation proceeding cannot be entertained.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that restoration application has been filed against the order dated 25.06.2019 passed by trial court.

4. List this matter on 05.03.2025.

Order Date :- 6.2.2025

PS*